RECEIVED

By Lisa M. Pedroli at 1:11 pm, Dec 23, 2019

Board of Health Workshop Meeting January 8, 2020 3:30 p.m.

Board of Health Office, Town Hall, 78 Hopedale Street, Hopedale, MA

AGENDA

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. DISCUSSION ITEMS

- 1. FY2021 Budget
- 2. Other This time is being reserved for topics that the chair did not reasonably anticipate would be discussed.

C. ADJOURNMENT

Dated: December 23, 2019

Disclaimer

The Hopedale Board of Health acknowledges that, from time to time, topics may be brought forward at a posted meeting that the chair did not reasonably anticipate for discussion forty-eight hours before the meeting. The Board of Health will make every effort to update the meeting agenda posting so as to give the public an understanding of what will be discussed at its meeting. The Hopedale Board of Health will act in all good faith in compliance with the Open Meeting Law.